Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



101070554

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. <u>740859-107</u>

101910	JLC/sas January 25, 2001
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Name of conveying party(ies): Mark Joseph MORIN and Dale Richard VRANCKX 1 - 2 5 - 0 2 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Nature of conveyance: Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vortex Splashguard Inc. Internal Address: 85 Odds's Drive Restoule Ontario, Canada, P0H 2R0 Street Address: City: State: Zip: Country: Postal Code: Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No
January 12, 2002 and January 14, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10,054935	B. Patent No.(s)
•	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attorney Name: Jeffrey L. Costellia Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP Internal Address: Suite 800 Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 Submission Type	7. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 9. Deposit account number:
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	9. Deposit account number: 19-2380(740859-107) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
the original document. Jeffrey L. Costellia #35,483 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
CERTIFICATI Thereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States I or Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on	E OF MAILING Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner Name:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Tile: 14523-0008 WCKtoal

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, Mark Joseph Morin and Dale Richard Vranckx, whose full post office addresses are both at 85 Odds's Drive, Restoule, Ontario, Canada, POH 2RO, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Vortex Spieshguard Inc., whose full post office address is 85 Odds's Drive. Restoule, Ontario, Canada, POH 2RO, all of my interest in the United States of America and all countries of the world, in and to my invention relating to "VEHICLE WHEEL SHIELD FOR AIR CONTROL", as fully described and claimed in our application for patent for such invention, and all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue therefor.

(Signature)

(Name - Printed)

nhom desect sham

WITNESS:

(Signature)

(Nama - Printed)

RECORDED: 01/25/2002

Dale Richard Vranckx

PATENT

REEL: 012524 FRAME: 0537